

Unit 6 Sudbury, ON, P3E 558 Phone: 705 419 1508 RMGeoscience.com

## RE: CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

I, Rochelle Collins, P.Geo., consent to the public filing of the technical report dated November 16, 2020 titled "*Independent Technical Report, Miner Lake Property, Beardmore, Ontario prepared for Blingold Corp.*" (the **"Technical Report**") by Caprock Mining Corp. (the **"Corporation**").

I also consent to being named in, and to any extracts from, or a summary of the Technical Report in the Non-Offering Final Prospectus of the Corporation dated December 23, 2021 (the "**Final Prospectus**").

I certify that I have read the Final Prospectus being filed by the Corporation, and that I have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information contained in it that are within my knowledge as a result of the services I have performed in connection with the Technical Report, and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated: December 23, 2021.

/s/ "Rochelle Collins Signature of Qualified Person

Rochelle Collins, P.Geo Print Name of Qualified Person